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July 25, 2013

VIA eFILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of its
Smart Meter Universal Deployment Plan

Docket No. M-2009-2123944

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that PECO Energy Company will not be filing Exceptions to the
Recommended Decision issued on July 18, 2013 in the above-captioned matter.

As evidenced by the enclosed Certificate of Service, a copy of this letter is being served on the
presiding Administrative Law Judge and all active parties.

Sincerely,
W. Craig Williams
Assistant General Counsel

Enclosures

cc: Certificate of Service



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PETITION OF PECO ENERGY
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF ITS :
SMART METER UNIVERSAL : DOCKET NO. M-2009-2123944
DEPLOYMENT PLAN :
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify and affirm that I have this day served a copy of the Secretarial Letter
indicating PECO Energy Company will not be filing Exceptions in the above-captioned
proceeding upon the following persons in the manner specified in accordance with the

requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54:

VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Honorable Angela T. Jones
Administrative Law Judge

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Office of Administrative Law Judge

801 Market Street, Suite 4063
Philadelphia, PA 19107

angeljones@pa.gov
Aron J. Beatty, Esquire Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esquire
Assistant Consumer Advocate Assistant Small Business Advocate
Jennedy Johnson, Esquire Office of Small Business Advocate
Assistance Consumer Advocate 1102 Commerce Building
Office of Consumer Advocate 300 North Second Street
555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17101
5th Floor, Forum Place etriscari .ZOV
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
abeatty@paoca.org

jjohnson(@paoca.org




Charis Mincavage, Esquire
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LL.C
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

cmincavage@mwn.com

abakare@mwn.com
Counsel for the Philadelphia Area

Industrial Energy Users Group

ﬂ&‘IZQ—/

Romulo L\ Diaz, Jr., Esquire
(Pa. No. 88795)

Anthony E. Gay, Esquire
(Pa. No. 74624)

W. Craig Williams, Esquire
(Pa. No. 306405

PECO Energy Company
2301 Market Street

P.O. Box 8699

Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699
Phone: 215.841.6857

Fax: 215.568.3389

romulo.diaz@exeloncorp.com
anthony.gay@exeloncorp.com
craig. williams@exeloncorp.com

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire

Deanne M. O’Dell, Esquire
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1248

dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
dodell@eckertseamans.com

Counsel for Direct Energy Services, LLC

Scott H. DeBroff, Esquire
Alicia R. Duke, Esquire
Rhoads & Sinon LLP

One South Market Square
P.O. Box 1146

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1146

sdebroffi@rhoads-sinon.com
aduke@rhoads-sinon.com

Counsel for Sensus Metering Systems

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esquire
(Pa. No. 28478)

Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esquire
(Pa. No. 25700)

Brooke E. McGlinn

(Pa. No. 204918)

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
Phone: 215.963.5234

Fax: 215.963.5001

tgadsden@morganlewis.com
adecusatis@morganlewis.com

bmcglinn@morganlewis.com

Counsel for PECO Energy Company

Date: July 25, 2013



